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Notice 

Sub: Declaration of Marks and publishing of Score Card of Computer Based Test(CBT) 
for Tier-I examination held on 07th, 08th & 10th July 2023 & Tier-II examination held 
on 08th Jan. 2024 respectively for the post of Technician(T-1)-regarding. 

 

1. The marks secured by the last recommended candidate in the Tier-I held on 07th July, 
08th July & 10th July 2023, in the respective categories are as under: 

Category UR SC ST OBC 
(NCL) 

EWS PwBD 
 

Ex-
Service

men 
OH HH VH MD 

(Oth.) 
 

Marks 
Secured by 
the last 
recommen
ded 
candidate 
in the 
respective 
category 

 
63.586 

 
56.092 

 
50.738 

 
60.379 

 
59.062 

 
52.207 

 
33.872 

 
51.114 

 
45.500 

 
36.059 

 
2. A total of 5391 candidates were shortlisted for appearing in the Tier-II examination 

for the post of Technician(T-1). A total of 1395 candidates were shortlisted for 
Document Verification for the Post of Technician(T-1).  
 

3. The marks secured by the last recommended candidate in the Tier-II examination held 
on 08.01.2024 in the respective categories are as under:  

Category UR SC ST OBC 
(NCL) 

EWS PwBD 
 

Ex-
Servicemen 

OH HH VH MD(Oth.)  
Marks Secured 
by the last 
recommended 
candidate in the 
respective 
category 

 
56.25 

 
50.75 

 
47.00 

 
55.25 

 
54.75 

 
47.75 

 
25.00 

 
40.00 

 
 37.00 

 
25.75 



 

4. The Score Card for all the candidates who have appeared in the Tier-I held on 07th 

July, 08th July & 10th July 2023 and Tier-II examination held on 08.01.2024 is being 
uploaded on IARI website i.e. www.iari.res.in for information and perusal of all 
concerned. Candidates may check their individual marks up to 16.12.2024 by using 
their User ID and password on the portal link: 
https://cdn.digialm.com//EForms/configuredHtml/1258/74856/login.html 

Disclaimer: 

1. Although every care has been taken in preparing the Score card/Cut-Off, IARI 
reserves the right to modify the Score card/Cut-Off in case of any discrepancy/error is 
noticed at any stage of the recruitment process. 
 

2. All are requested to visit the IARI website (www.iari.res.in) for further updates. 

 

 

-sd- 

Controller of Examination 


