



F. No. 1-5/2022/Rectt. Cell/Technical/(CBT)/Result

Date: 10.12.2024

## **Notice**

## Sub: Declaration of Marks and publishing of Score Card of Computer Based Test(CBT) for Tier-I examination held on 07<sup>th</sup>, 08<sup>th</sup> & 10<sup>th</sup> July 2023 & Tier-II examination held on 08<sup>th</sup> Jan. 2024 respectively for the post of Technician(T-1)-regarding.

 The marks secured by the last recommended candidate in the Tier-I held on 07<sup>th</sup> July, 08<sup>th</sup> July & 10<sup>th</sup> July 2023, in the respective categories are as under:

Category	UR	SC	ST	OBC (NCL)	EWS		Ex- Service men			
						ОН	НН	VH	MD (Oth.)	
Marks Secured by the last recommen ded candidate in the respective category	63.586	56.092	50.738	60.379	59.062	52.207	33.872	51.114	45.500	36.059

- 2. A total of 5391 candidates were shortlisted for appearing in the Tier-II examination for the post of Technician(T-1). A total of 1395 candidates were shortlisted for Document Verification for the Post of Technician(T-1).
- 3. The marks secured by the last recommended candidate in the Tier-II examination held on 08.01.2024 in the respective categories are as under:

Category	UR	SC	ST	OBC	EWS	PwBD				Ex-
				(NCL)						Servicemen
						OH	HH	VH	MD(Oth.)	
Marks Secured										
by the last	56.25	50.75	47.00	55.25	54.75	47.75	25.00	40.00	37.00	25.75
recommended										
candidate in the										
respective										
category										

4. The Score Card for all the candidates who have appeared in the Tier-I held on 07<sup>th</sup> July, 08<sup>th</sup> July & 10<sup>th</sup> July 2023 and Tier-II examination held on 08.01.2024 is being uploaded on IARI website i.e. <u>www.iari.res.in</u> for information and perusal of all concerned. Candidates may check their individual marks up to 16.12.2024 by using their User ID and password on the portal link: <u>https://cdn.digialm.com//EForms/configuredHtml/1258/74856/login.html</u>

## Disclaimer:

- 1. Although every care has been taken in preparing the Score card/Cut-Off, IARI reserves the right to modify the Score card/Cut-Off in case of any discrepancy/error is noticed at any stage of the recruitment process.
- 2. All are requested to visit the IARI website (<u>www.iari.res.in</u>) for further updates.

-sd-

Controller of Examination